

ELECTORAL AREA "E" PARKLAND ACQUISITION LOAN AUTHORIZATION BYLAW NO. 2918, 2020 Elector Response Form

I am **OPPOSED** to the adoption Electoral Area "E" Parkland Acquisition Loan Authorization Bylaw No. 2918, 2020 by the Regional Board of the Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen, whereby the said bylaw would authorize the Regional Board to borrow a sum not more than nine hundred thousand dollars (\$900,000) to purchase a parcel for parkland purposes legally described as 012-287-687, Parcel A(DD 46960F and Plan B3260) Block 135, DL 210, SDYD, Plan 519, and

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that:

- I am eighteen years of age or older; and
- I am a Canadian Citizen; and
- I have resided in British Columbia for at least six months; and
- I have resided in, OR have been a registered owner of real property in the Electoral Area "E" Recreation Programming, Parks and Facility Maintenance Local Service Area for at least 30 days; and
- I am not disqualified by law from voting in local elections; and
- I am entitled to sign this elector response form, and have not previously signed an elector response form related to Bylaw No. 2918, 2020.

ELECTOR'S FULL NAME (print)
RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS¹ (AND mailing address if different from residential address)
SIGNATURE OF ELECTOR

See the reverse side of this form for further information regarding the petition process.

¹ Non-resident Property Electors must include the address of their property in order to establish their entitlement to sign the petition.

C:\Users\arendall\Desktop\APP\F.3.c. BL2918 Elector Response Form.docx



ELECTORAL AREA "E" PARKLAND ACQUISITION LOAN AUTHORIZATION BYLAW NO. 2918, 2020 Elector Response Form

Pursuant to Section 269 of the *Local Government Act*, the Regional Board of the Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen is proposing to seek the assent of the electors of the Regional District by alternative approval process in accordance with Section 86 of the *Community Charter*. The question before the electors is whether they are opposed to the adoption of Electoral Area "E" Parkland Acquisition Loan Authorization Bylaw No. 2918, 2020, which, if adopted, will authorize the Regional Board to borrow a sum not more than nine hundred thousand dollars (\$900,000) to purchase a parcel for parkland purposes legally described as 012-287-687, Parcel A(DD 46960F and Plan B3260) Block 135, DL 210, SDYD, Plan 519.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. If you are opposed to the adoption of Bylaw No. 2918, 2020, you can sign an elector response form **if you qualify as an elector of designated service area.**
- 2. If you are NOT opposed to the adoption of the bylaw, you need do nothing.
- 3. To sign an elector response form you MUST meet the qualifications as either a Resident Elector or a Non-Resident (Property) Elector of the Regional District. If you are unsure if you qualify, please contact the Regional District Office at 492-0237.
- 4. Each Elector Response form may be signed by one elector of the Regional District.

1.

All Elector Response Forms must be received by the Regional District on or before 4:30 p.m. on **Monday February 8, 2021** to be considered.

No faxed or emailed elector response forms will be accepted; must be **original signatures**.

2.

The number of electors in the service area is estimated to be 1730. If ten (10%) percent [173 electors] of the estimated number of electors in the Regional District sign an elector response form in opposition to the adoption of the said bylaw, Regional District cannot adopt the bylaw without receiving the assent of the electors by referendum.

3.

For further information, contact:

Christy Malden Manager of Legislative Services Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen 101 Martin Street Penticton, BC V2A 5J9 250-490-4146 1-877-610-3737 [toll free] cmalden@rdos.bc.ca